



---

## RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

To: Pleasant View City

From: Dana Q. Shuler, P.E.  
Jones & Associates Consulting Engineers

RE: **RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD  
2024 Street Maintenance Project**

Date: August 8, 2024

---

### GENERAL

On August 7 at 11:00 a.m., bids were opened for the above referenced project. Seven (7) bids were received from the following contractors:

1. Advanced Paving and Construction
2. Asphalt Construction and Excavation
3. BHI
4. C&B Asphalt
5. CKC Operations
6. Granite Construction
7. Staker Parson Companies

This project includes chip sealing of several streets throughout the City, overlaying of 600 West, 2550 North, 900 West, 425 West, and 3975 North, sealing and striping of the parking lot at Wadman Park, and trip hazard mitigation throughout the City. The project location map is included with this memo.

The bid results are shown on the enclosed Bid Tabulation. The tabulation shows the bidders in order of lowest to highest for the Base Bid.

### AWARD RECOMMENDATION

Staker Parson Companies is the low bidder for the Base Bid. They are qualified and experienced to do this work. Overall, we recommend that the Council award the **Base Bid** to the low bidder, **Staker Parson Companies**, in the amount of **\$550,728.00**.

Attachments: Bid Tabulation  
Project location map

BID TABULATION

Pleasant View City 2024 Street Maintenance  
Bid Opening: August 7, 2024 | 11:00 am | City Office

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	STAKER PARSON		ADVANCED PAVING		ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION		BHI		C&B	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	ls	\$ 11,005.00	\$ 11,005.00	\$ 10,311.58	\$ 10,311.58	\$ 35,030.00	\$ 35,030.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	ls	1,176.00	1,176.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	16,950.00	16,950.00	37,865.50	37,865.50	4,815.00	4,815.00
3	SWPPP	1	ls	21,272.94	21,272.94	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,825.00	2,825.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
4	Saw Cut Concrete	200	lf	1.05	210.00	2.20	440.00	6.22	1,244.00	4.00	800.00	2.85	570.00
5	Remove Concrete Flatwork (various streets city wide)	900	sf	6.40	5,760.00	3.00	2,700.00	5.65	5,085.00	5.20	4,680.00	1.21	1,089.00
6	Damaged Asphalt Spot Repair (4" HMA, 12" UTBC)	50	sy	52.55	2,627.50	80.00	4,000.00	73.45	3,672.50	196.00	9,800.00	150.00	7,500.00
7	Raise Manhole to Grade with 12" Wide x 12" Thick Concrete Collar	35	ea	675.00	23,625.00	1,300.00	45,500.00	678.00	23,730.00	710.00	24,850.00	1,260.00	44,100.00
8	Raise Valve to Grade with 12" Wide x 12" Thick Concrete Collar	18	ea	525.00	9,450.00	1,050.00	18,900.00	565.00	10,170.00	550.00	9,900.00	1,000.00	18,000.00
9	Raise Survey Monument to Grade with 12" Wide x 12" Thick	3	ea	730.00	2,190.00	1,360.00	4,080.00	904.00	2,712.00	770.00	2,310.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
10	2" HMA Overlay	3,100	ton	88.50	274,350.00	94.00	291,400.00	101.70	315,270.00	99.00	306,900.00	97.00	300,700.00
11	Chip and Seal Using Lightweight Aggregate (Utelite) "A" Chip with CSS-1H Fog Seal	50,330	sy	2.90	145,957.00	3.50	176,155.00	3.28	165,082.40	3.20	161,056.00	5.71	287,384.30
12	Chip and Seal Using Standard Rock Chip with CSS_1H Fog Seal	7,400	sy	2.65	19,610.00	3.50	25,900.00	2.99	22,126.00	2.90	21,460.00	6.75	49,950.00
13	Asphalt Polymer Surface Treatment System	935	sy	2.50	2,337.50	2.60	2,431.00	3.97	3,711.95	4.40	4,114.00	1.65	1,542.75
14	New 4" Solid Traffic Striping (Including Parking Lot)	4,460	lf	0.42	1,873.20	0.77	3,434.20	0.44	1,962.40	0.45	2,007.00	0.69	3,077.40
15	New 4" Solid Double Traffic Striping	4,384	lf	0.85	3,726.40	1.31	5,743.04	0.88	3,857.92	0.90	3,945.60	0.95	4,164.80
16	New 4" Solid with Skip Line Traffic Striping	618	lf	0.52	321.36	1.31	809.58	0.54	333.72	0.55	339.90	0.74	457.32
17	New 12" Traffic Striping	260	lf	9.20	2,392.00	7.70	2,002.00	9.61	2,498.60	9.70	2,522.00	4.72	1,227.20
18	New 4" Skip Line Traffic Striping	480	lf	0.42	201.60	0.77	369.60	0.44	211.20	0.50	240.00	0.74	355.20
19	New 24" Stiping for Crosswalks	250	lf	8.25	2,062.50	15.30	3,825.00	8.61	2,152.50	8.70	2,175.00	9.45	2,362.50
20	New Traffic Pavement Markings	15	ea	112.00	1,680.00	265.00	3,975.00	115.83	1,737.45	117.00	1,755.00	136.50	2,047.50
21	New Concrete Flatwork (various streets city wide)	900	sf	21.00	18,900.00	11.50	10,350.00	15.82	14,238.00	19.20	17,280.00	12.50	11,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$550,728.00		\$620,626.00		\$634,600.64		\$661,200.00		\$751,012.97	

Note:  
Items in red denote corrected mathematical errors.

Project Engineer Dana Q. Shuler

Date 08/082024

BID TABULATION

Pleasant View City 2024 Street Maintenance  
Bid Opening: August 7, 2024 | 11:00 am | City Office

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	GRANITE		CKC OPERATIONS	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	ls	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 32,179.88	\$ 32,179.88
2	Traffic Control	1	ls	26,000.00	26,000.00	42,700.22	42,700.22
3	SWPPP	1	ls	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Saw Cut Concrete	200	lf	2.15	430.00	5.00	1,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Flatwork (various streets city wide)	900	sf	8.60	7,740.00	0.41	369.00
6	Damaged Asphalt Spot Repair (4" HMA, 12" UTBC)	50	sy	432.00	21,600.00	193.93	9,696.50
7	Raise Manhole to Grade with 12" Wide x 12" Thick Concrete Collar	35	ea	700.00	24,500.00	1,700.00	59,500.00
8	Raise Valve to Grade with 12" Wide x 12" Thick Concrete Collar	18	ea	535.00	9,630.00	1,300.00	23,400.00
9	Raise Survey Monument to Grade with 12" Wide x 12" Thick	3	ea	750.00	2,250.00	1,735.00	5,205.00
10	2" HMA Overlay	3,100	ton	122.50	379,750.00	222.57	689,967.00
11	Chip and Seal Using Lightweight Aggregate (Utelite) "A" Chip with CSS-1H Fog Seal	50,330	sy	3.78	190,247.40	5.57	280,338.10
12	Chip and Seal Using Standard Rock Chip with CSS_1H Fog Seal	7,400	sy	3.78	27,972.00	6.59	48,766.00
13	Asphalt Polymer Surface Treatment System	935	sy	2.90	2,711.50	2.70	2,524.50
14	New 4" Solid Traffic Striping (Including Parking Lot)	4,460	lf	0.42	1,873.20	0.59	2,631.40
15	New 4" Solid Double Traffic Striping	4,384	lf	0.84	3,682.56	0.60	2,630.40
16	New 4" Solid with Skip Line Traffic Striping	618	lf	0.52	321.36	3.35	2,070.30
17	New 12" Traffic Striping	260	lf	9.20	2,392.00	7.76	2,017.60
18	New 4" Skip Line Traffic Striping	480	lf	0.42	201.60	4.27	2,049.60
19	New 24" Stiping for Crosswalks	250	lf	8.23	2,057.50	10.13	2,532.50
20	New Traffic Pavement Markings	15	ea	110.00	1,650.00	154.06	2,310.90
21	New Concrete Flatwork (various streets city wide)	900	sf	27.00	24,300.00	7.91	7,119.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$810,309.12		\$1,224,007.90	

Note:  
Items in red denote corrected mathematical errors.

